2020 Annual Meeting
November 10, 2020

November 10 (Subject to change)

9:30

9:35

9:55

10:15

10:30

11:00

11:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:15

1:45

2:00

2:15

*Invited

Welcome
Joe Arbona, President
Alabama Railway Association

ALDOT Rail Safety Program Update
Oretta Clemons, Rail Programs Manager
Alabama Department of Transportation

The Current State of Broadband in Alabama
Maureen Neighbors, Energy Division Chief
Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs

Break

What is the Future of Broadband in Alabama?

Sen. Del Marsh (R - Anniston), Sen. Clay Scofield (R - Guntersville), Sen.
Bobby Singleton (D - Greensboro)*

Moderator: Elizabeth Kennedy Lawlor, Norfolk Southern

Legislative & Elections Update
Maeci Walker, Executive Director
Alabama Railway Association

Lunch Break

Federal Railroad Update
Chuck Baker, President
American Short Line and Regional Railroad Association

Legislative and Economic Development Priorities of the Alabama Governor
William Filmore, Director of Legislative Affairs
Office of Governor Kay Ivey

Break

Purchasing and Operations at Norfolk Southern
John Zillioux, Assistant Vice President - Sourcing
Norfolk Southern Corporation

What’s New at the Alabama State Port Authority?

John C. Driscoll, Director/CEO*; Rick Clark, Deputy Director & COO*
Alabama State Port Authority

ARA Business Meeting

Adjourn



