

## 2020 Annual Meeting November 10, 2020

## November 10 (Subject to change)

,	3,
9:30	Welcome Joe Arbona, President Alabama Railway Association
9:35	ALDOT Rail Safety Program Update Oretta Clemons, Rail Programs Manager Alabama Department of Transportation
9:55	The Current State of Broadband in Alabama Maureen Neighbors, Energy Division Chief Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs
10:15	Break
10:30	What is the Future of Broadband in Alabama? Sen. Del Marsh (R – Anniston), Sen. Clay Scofield (R – Guntersville), Sen. Bobby Singleton (D – Greensboro)* Moderator: Elizabeth Kennedy Lawlor, Norfolk Southern
11:00	Legislative & Elections Update Maeci Walker, Executive Director Alabama Railway Association
11:15	Lunch Break
12:30	Federal Railroad Update Chuck Baker, President American Short Line and Regional Railroad Association
12:45	Legislative and Economic Development Priorities of the Alabama Governor William Filmore, Director of Legislative Affairs Office of Governor Kay Ivey
1:00	Break
1:15	Purchasing and Operations at Norfolk Southern John Zillioux, Assistant Vice President – Sourcing Norfolk Southern Corporation
1:45	What's New at the Alabama State Port Authority? John C. Driscoll, Director/CEO*; Rick Clark, Deputy Director & COO* Alabama State Port Authority
2:00	ARA Business Meeting
2:15	Adjourn

\*Invited